

MUSTANG DEPOT

OF LAS VEGAS

Installation of 1966 Horse & Corral on Billet Grill

We've been asked on several occasions if it's possible to mount the horse and corral on our billet grills. Here's our recent installation of exactly that.

Hardware needed

- 4ea #10x24 coupler nuts
- 4ea 1/2" Spacers 3/8" ID
- 4ea 5/16" flat washers
- 4ea 3/8" flat washers.
- 4ea #10x24x1/2" bolts
- 4ea 1/4" washers



#1 With the old grill removed and the billet grill removed from packaging. Remove the Horse and corral from the old grill.



#2 Install a 5/16" flat washer on each of the four corral studs and continue the same with the coupler nuts. Insert the corral top studs 6 spaces down on the grill. With the coupler nuts extending through the back of the billet grill, install a 3/8" flat washer then the 1/2" spacer



#3 . The 1/4" washer goes at the top of the spacer, and finally use the #10x24 bolts to secure each of the four studs. Make sure to center the corral on the front before tightening completely. Use Locktite to eliminate the bolts from coming loose.

